# > \$40.00 11424

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sumit Basu	06/16/2006
Ian Simon	08/11/2006
David Salesin	06/22/2006
Maneesh Agrawala	08/07/2006
Adil Sherwani	06/15/2006
Chad Gibson	06/15/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11424492

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (805)278-8064

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (805) 278-8855

Email: ashley@cuttingedgepatents.com

Correspondent Name: Lyon & Harr, LLP

Address Line 1: 300 Esplanade Dr., Suite 800 Address Line 4: Oxnard, CALIFORNIA 93036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MCS-016-06
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard T. Lyon

PATENT
REEL: 018117 FRAME: 0496

500139277

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=mcs-016-06\_316856\_01assignment#page1.tif source=mcs-016-06\_316856\_01assignment#page2.tif source=mcs-016-06\_316856\_01assignment#page3.tif source=mcs-016-06\_316856\_01assignment#page4.tif source=mcs-016-06\_316856\_01assignment#page5.tif

I/WE, Sumit Basu, Ian Simon, David Salesin, Maneesh Agrawala, Adil Sherwani,

and Chad Gibson ("ASSIGNOR"), have invent	ed subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or
claimed in a patent application entitled "CR	EATING MUSIC VIA CONCATENATIVE SYNTHESIS"
("APPLICATION"), which:	
oxtimes will be filed without this	executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby
authorizes, and request	s, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Lyon &
Harr, LLP, 300 Esplanad	e drive, Suite 800, Oxnard, CA 93036, who are
	er number <u>27662</u> , to insert here in parenthesis (U.S.
	2, filed 6/15/2006 ) this APPLICATION's U.S.
Serial Number and filing	
-	d was given U.S. Serial No;
is filed concurrently here	
-	shington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its
	itled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and
<del>-</del>	/ENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other
	, such as continuing applications, in and for the
United States, its territories, and all foreign	
-	deration, the receipt of which is hereby
	NOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the
ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, t	
APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIV	ES);
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute	all instruments and documents required for the
making and prosecution of the APPLICATIO	N (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation
regarding letters patent derived therefrom,	and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting
title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION	DERIVATIVES).
6/16/2006	Alle
DÁTE '	Sumit Basu
DATE	lan Simon
DATE	David Salesin
	NO CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY
DATE	Managah Agrawala
DATE	Maneesh Agrawala
DATE	
DATE	Add Change
	Adil Sherwani
	Adil Sherwani
DATE	Adil Sherwani  Chad Gibson

	oson ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented	avid Salesin, Maneesh Agrawala, Adil Sherwani, I subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or
	· ' '	TING MUSIC VIA CONCATENATIVE SYNTHESIS"
("APPLICATIO		xecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby
	authorizes, and requests,	ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Lyon & drive, Suite 800, Oxnard, CA 93036, who are
		number <u>27662</u> , to insert here in parenthesis (U.S., filed <u>(a) 15 / 2006</u> ) this APPLICATION's U.S. ate. when known:
	- Therefore	was given U.S. Serial No;
	is filed concurrently herew	ith;
		ngton Corporation, on behalf of itself and its
		ed to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and NTION and the APPLICATION (and all other
=		uch as continuing applications, in and for the
, •	•	ountries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
•		ration, the receipt of which is hereby
		R hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the
	e entire and exclusive rights, title (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES)	e and interest in the INVENTION and the
AFECATION		I instruments and documents required for the
making and p	<del>-</del>	and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation
regarding lett	ters patent derived therefrom, an	d for the purpose of protecting and perfecting
title to the AP	PLICATION (and APPLICATION DI	ERIVATIVES).
DATE		Sumit Basu
8/11,	12006	Low levin
DATE		lan Simon
DATE		David Salesin
DATE		David Salesiii
DATE		Maneesh Agrawala
DATE		Adil Sherwani
		Adii Sileiwaiii
		·
DATE		Chad Gibson
I anu	(067 CLC 007:1011	TLOUIT NO OTMODURANT WITH COLOR TO COLOR
₽AGE 1	FAX:206 543 2969	11-2006 FRI 01:57 PM FROM:CS&E, UW - rm641

**PATENT REEL: 018117 FRAME: 0499** 

AUG-11-2006 FRI 01:57 PM FROM: CS&E, UW - rm641

I/WE, Sumit Basu, Ian Simon, Da	vid Salesin, Maneesh Agrawala, Adil Sherwani,
and Chad Gibson ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented	subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or
claimed in a patent application entitled "CREAT	ING MUSIC VIA CONCATENATIVE SYNTHESIS"
("APPLICATION"), which:	
will be filed without this exe	ecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby
authorizes, and requests, A	SSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Lyon &
	rive, Suite 800, Oxnard, CA 93036, who are
	number 27662, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S.
Serial No. 11/424,492	filed $\frac{\omega JS/2DO\omega}{}$ this APPLICATION'S U.S.
Serial Number and filing da	
was filed on and w	_
is filed concurrently herewi	
	ngton Corporation, on behalf of itself and its
<del>-</del>	d to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and
exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVEN	
applications and patents derived therefrom, su	ich as continuing applications, in and for the
United States, its territories, and all foreign cou	untries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
For good and valuable considera	ation, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR	Rhereby sells, assigns and transfers to the
ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title	and interest in the INVENTION and the
APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES):	1
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all	instruments and documents required for the
making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (a	and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation
regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and	d for the purpose of protecting and perfecting
title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DE	RIVATIVES).
DATE	Sumit Basu
DATE	lan Simon
6(22/06	la con e <
•	San & Wal
DATE	David Salesin
DATE	Maneesh Agrawala
DATE	Adil Sherwani
DATE	Chad Cibran
DATE	Chad Gibson

I/WE, Sumit Basu, Ian Simon, David Salesin, Maneesh Agrawala, Adil Sherwani,

	vented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or
• •	"CREATING MUSIC VIA CONCATENATIVE SYNTHESIS"
("APPLICATION"), which:	
igotimes will be filed without	this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby
authorizes, and requ	uests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Lyon &
Harr, LLP, 300 Espla	nade drive, Suite 800, Oxnard, CA 93036, who are
•	omer number <u>27662</u> , to insert here in parenthesis (U.S.
<b>.</b>	492 filed 6/15/2006 this APPLICATION'S U.S.
, -	iling date, when known;
	_
	. and was given U.S. Serial No;
is filed concurrently	
Microsoft Corporation, a	Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is	entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and
exclusive rights, title and interest in the	e INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other
applications and patents derived theref	rom, such as continuing applications, in and for the
United States, its territories, and all for	eign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
For good and valuable co	onsideration, the receipt of which is hereby
	SIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the
- ·	ts, title and interest in the INVENTION and the
APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIV.	
<del>-</del>	cute all instruments and documents required for the
	ATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation
	om, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting
title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICAT	TION DERIVATIVES).
DATE	Sumit Basu
DATE	lan Simon
DATE	David Salesin
DATE	David Salesin
DATE 9/7/06	David Salesin  Murry
8/7/06	Munh
DATE 8/7/06 DATE	David Salesin  Maneesh Agrawala
8/7/06	Munh
8/7/06	Munh
8/7/06 DATE	Maneesh Agrawala
8/7/06 DATE	Maneesh Agrawala
8/7/06 DATE	Maneesh Agrawala

**RECORDED: 08/16/2006** 

MS Docket No. 316856.01 (OC Docket No. MCS-016-06 (316856.01)

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

and Chad Cibson ("ASSICNOP"), bave invent	
and chad dipaon ( Abaidnok ), have invent	ed subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or
claimed in a patent application entitled "CRE	ATING MUSIC VIA CONCATENATIVE SYNTHESIS"
("APPLICATION"), which:	
will be filed without this	executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby
authorizes, and requests	, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Lyon &
Harr, LLP, 300 Esplanade	drive, Suite 800, Oxnard, CA 93036, who are
associated with custome	r number <u>27652</u> , to insert here in parenthesis (U.S.
	2, filed 10/15/2006) this APPLICATION's U.S.
Serial Number and filing	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
was filed on and	l was given U.S. Serial No;
is filed concurrently here	with;
Microsoft Corporation, a Was	hington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entit	led to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and
exclusive rights, title and interest in the INV	ENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other
applications and patents derived therefrom,	such as continuing applications, in and for the
United States, its territories, and all foreign (	countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
For good and valuable consid	eration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGN	OR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the
ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, tit	le and interest in the INVENTION and the
APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVE	(S);
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute	all instruments and documents required for the
making and prosecution of the APPLICATION	I (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation
regarding letters patent derived therefrom, a	and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting
title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION )	DERIVATIVES).
DATE	Sumit Basu
DATE	Jan Simon
DATE	
DATE	
	Jan Simon
DATE	Jan Simon
DATE	Jan Simon
DATE	Jan Simon  David Salesin
DATE	Jan Simon  David Salesin  Maneesh Agrawala  AML
DATE	Jan Simon  David Salesin
DATE	Jan Simon  David Salesin  Maneesh Agrawala  AML
DATE  DATE  6/15/06	Jan Simon  David Salesin  Maneesh Agrawala  Adil Sherwani
DATE  5/15/06	Jan Simon  David Salesin  Maneesh Agrawala  AML

\*\* TOTAL PAGE.04 \*\*